

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Signature Copy

Resolution: R-EN-151-2015

File Number: RES-15:169 Enactment Number: R-EN-151-2015

RESOLUTION TO SET A PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING THE ABANDONMENT OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF SECOND STREET FROM THE NORTH RIGHT-OF-WAY OF JOHNSON AVENUE TO THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY OF WORD STREET AS REQUESTED BY TIM BROWN

WHEREAS, Mr. Tim Brown, being a private owner, has filed a petition with the City Clerk of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, requesting that the City abandon and vacate a portion of the public street described below:

The right-of-way of 2nd Street from the north right-of-way of Johnson Avenue to the south right-of-way of Word Street.

WHEREAS, the petition has been presented to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, Arkansas law requires notice of such public hearing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas, that the City Clerk is directed to publish a notice advising the public of such request to vacate and abandon the above mentioned portion of a public street, and that this matter will be heard before the City Council on December 15, 2015, at 5:25 o'clock p.m. at the Municipal Building, Jonesboro, Arkansas.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 1st day of December, 2015.